HAD-12/5/2017-HILL AREAS-Hill Areas

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM HILL AREAS DEPARTMENT ASSAM SECRETARIAT, DISPUR-781006

NOTIFICATION

No. HAD.eCF-14086/35

I/127005/2023

Dated Dispur, the 20th February, 2023

In partial modification of this Department's earlier Notification No. No.HAD.129/2017/13 dated 27th June 2022 and in exercise of the power conferred under section 5(1) and section 19(1) of the Right to Information Act, 2005 (No. 22nd of 2005) enacted by the Parliament, the Governor of Assam is pleased to designate Smt. Smitakshi Baruah, ACS, Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Hill Areas Department as 1st Appellate Authority for Hill Areas Department with immediate effect.

Sd/-

(Shri Biswaranjan Samal, IAS) Additional Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Hill Areas Department, Dispur.

Memo No. HAD.eCF-14086/35-A

Dated Dispur, the 20th February, 2023

Copy to :-

- 1. The Joint Secretary to His Excellency the Governor of Assam for kind information of Governor.
- 2. P.P.S. to the Chief Minister, Assam for kind information of Hon'ble Chief Minister.
- 3. P.S. to all Ministers / Minister of State, Assam.
- 4. Staff Officer to the Chief Secretary, Assam for kind information of the Chief Secretary.
- 5. The Chairman, Revenue Board / Assam Administrative Tribunal, Panbazar, Guwahati for kind information.
- 6. The Account General , Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29.
- 7. P.S. to all Additional Chief Secretaries / All Principal Secretaries / All Commissioner & Secretaries to the Govt. of Assam.
- 8. All Commissioner of Division, Assam.
- 9. P.S. to the Addl. Chief Secretary, Hill Areas Department for kind information of Addl. Chief Secretary.
- 10. P.S to State Information Commissioner, the State Information Commission, Assam, Jonakee Complex, Silpagram path, Panjabari, Guwahati for kind information.
- 11. The Secretary, Hill Areas department for kind information.
- 12. The SPIO & Joint Secretary, Hill Areas Department for kind information.
- 13. The Secretary, Assam Legislative Assembly, Dispur, for kind information.
- 14. The Director, Printing & Stationery, Assam, Bamunimaidam, Guwahati-21 for publication of this notification in the next issue of Assam Gazzette and supply 20 (twenty) copies of the Gazette to this Department for kind information.

By Orders etc.

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam <u>Hill Areas Department, Dispur</u>